
July 2023

STORAGE 1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION** PRECIP**

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW 
C.F.S.

POWER SPILL OUTLET C. F. S. INCHES INCHES

1,426.9

1 2,297.12 1,428.4 1.5 1,913 1,050 0 0 99 0.29 0.00

2 2,297.17 1,429.0 0.6 1,547 1,147 0 0 106 0.31 0.00

3 2,297.21 1,429.4 0.5 1,396 1,024 0 0 137 0.40 0.00

4 2,297.26 1,430.0 0.6 1,420 1,016 0 0 110 0.32 0.00

5 2,297.33 1,430.8 0.8 1,285 751 0 0 123 0.36 0.00

6 2,297.34 1,431.0 0.1 1,022 841 0 0 123 0.36 0.00

7 2,297.28 1,430.3 -0.7 899 1,135 0 0 116 0.34 0.00

8 2,297.23 1,429.7 -0.6 805 993 0 0 106 0.31 0.00

9 2,297.19 1,429.2 -0.5 810 939 0 0 106 0.31 0.00

10 2,297.16 1,428.9 -0.3 798 906 0 0 68 0.20 0.00

11 2,297.08 1,427.9 -0.9 843 1,190 0 0 123 0.36 0.00

12 2,297.05 1,427.6 -0.4 806 879 0 0 103 0.30 0.00

13 2,296.94 1,426.3 -1.3 796 1,335 0 0 106 0.31 0.00

14 2,296.80 1,424.7 -1.6 885 1,597 0 0 106 0.31 0.00

15 2,296.71 1,423.6 -1.0 909 1,336 0 0 99 0.29 0.00

16 2,296.59 1,422.2 -1.4 754 1,346 0 0 109 0.32 0.00

17 2,296.61 1,422.5 0.2 740 490 0 0 133 0.39 0.00

18 2,296.61 1,422.5 0.0 650 541 0 0 109 0.32 0.00

19 2,296.57 1,422.0 -0.5 539 654 0 0 119 0.35 0.00

20 2,296.45 1,420.6 -1.4 522 1,104 0 0 119 0.35 0.00

21 2,296.26 1,418.4 -2.2 330 1,325 0 0 116 0.34 0.00

22 2,296.13 1,416.9 -1.5 470 1,118 0 0 112 0.33 0.00

23 2,296.00 1,415.4 -1.5 546 1,201 0 0 105 0.31 0.00

24 2,295.85 1,413.7 -1.7 204 988 0 0 88 0.26 0.00

25 2,295.72 1,412.2 -1.5 427 1,067 0 0 115 0.34 0.00

26 2,295.64 1,411.3 -0.9 455 818 0 0 102 0.30 0.00

27 2,295.55 1,410.2 -1.0 459 863 0 0 119 0.35 0.00

28 2,295.39 1,408.4 -1.8 305 1,123 0 0 112 0.33 0.00

29 2,295.22 1,406.4 -2.0 257 1,143 0 0 102 0.30 0.00

30 2,295.11 1,405.1 -1.3 446 950 0 0 135 0.40 0.00

31 2,294.99 1,403.8 -1.4 384 980 0 0 101 0.30 0.00

TOTALS -23.1 23,622 31,850 0 0 3,427 10.06 0.00

ACRE-FEET -23,100 46,854 63,174 0 0 6,797

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
                      ** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.

Precipitation

This month = 0.00
October 01, 2022 To date = 36.99

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 63,174 Outlet 0
Spill 0 Total 63,174
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